
Long Beach State (0-4) -vs- Pepperdine (3-1)
2/18/2014 at Malibu, Calif. (Eddy D. Field Stad.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: BALADES, Jayson (1-0)
Loss: Cameron Pongs (0-1)
Save: KARCH, Eric (1)
HBP: Cameron Pongs, Kyle Friedrichs
PB: YAMAGUCHI, Kolten
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chuck Lyon First: Dwayne Finley Third Base: Paul Graham 
Start: 2:05 pm   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 279   
Game notes:
- McGEORGE, Au faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 8 0
Pepperdine 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 X 6 7 2

Long Beach State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnny Bekakis cf 4 2 2 1 1 1 2
Garrett Hampson ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Michael Hill lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Zack Rivera dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Ino Patron 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Richard Prigatano rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Alex DeGoti 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
    Zack Domingues ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Eric Hutting c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Colton Vaughn 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jason Alexander p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Millison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Pongs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin McGeorge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Friedrichs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 8 3 4 6 7

2B: Michael Hill (1)
HR: Johnny Bekakis (1)
SH: Michael Hill (1)
SB: Michael Hill (1)
CS: Ino Patron (1)
PO: Johnny Bekakis (1)

Pepperdine 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
ROSS, Jack lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
MOYER, Hutton 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
DAVIDSON, Austin 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
LANGLOIS, Bryan rf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
BROWN, Aaron cf 3 1 1 2 0 2 0
ANDERSON, Brad 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
BARNETT, Aaron dh 4 0 2 3 0 0 0
    GOLDENETZ, Jeremy pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YAMAGUCHI, Kolten c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
PERRI, Michael ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
MAURER, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BLANCHARD, Chandler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BALADES, Jayson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KARCH, Eric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 7 6 3 6 5

2B: BARNETT, Aaron (1)
3B: BROWN, Aaron (1)
HR: ROSS, Jack (1)
SB: MOYER, Hutton (1)
CS: ROSS, Jack (1)
HBP: MOYER, Hutton (1); BROWN, Aaron (1)
E: ANDERSON, Brad (1); KARCH, Eric (1)
DP: 1

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jason Alexander 3.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 3 5 42
Ryan Millison 4.0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 14 14 4 3 58
Cameron Pongs (L, 0-1) 0.1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 11
Austin McGeorge 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
Kyle Friedrichs 0.2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 1 14
Totals 7 6 6 3 6 0 0 2 0 30 35 7 10 130

Pepperdine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MAURER, Matt 5.2 6 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 21 23 8 6 84
BLANCHARD, Chandler 1.2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 6 1 2 29
BALADES, Jayson (W, 1-0) 0.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 12
KARCH, Eric (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 20
Totals 8 3 2 4 6 1 0 0 0 32 37 9 9 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS PEP
BEKAKIS, Joh homered to left field, RBI (1-1 BK). 1 0
HAMPSON, Gar flied out to cf (3-2 KFFBBB). 1 0
HILL, Michae grounded out to 2b (0-2 KKF). 1 0
RIVERA, Zack out at first 1b to p (0-0). 1 0

Pepperdine - Bottom of 1st LBS PEP
ROSS homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K). 1 1
MOYER grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 1 1
DAVIDSON grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFBBS). 1 1
LANGLOIS singled up the middle (0-0). 1 1
BROWN tripled to left field, RBI (1-1 SB); LANGLOIS scored. 1 2
ANDERSON fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 2

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS PEP
PATRON, Ino struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 2
PRIGATANO, R lined out to 3b (2-2 BSKBF). 1 2
DeGOTI, Alex singled to right center (2-1 KBB). 1 2
DeGOTI, Alex advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 2
HUTTING, Eri grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 1 2

Pepperdine - Bottom of 2nd LBS PEP
BARNETT grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 1 2
YAMAGUCHI struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFFFFS). 1 2
PERRI walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 1 2
ROSS grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 1 2

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS PEP
VAUGHN, Colt lined out to cf (1-2 KKB). 1 2
BEKAKIS, Joh singled through the left side (1-2 FBK). 1 2
HAMPSON, Gar singled, bunt, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); BEKAKIS, Joh advanced to second,
advanced to third on a throwing error by 1b. 1 2
HILL, Michae grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2 FF); BEKAKIS, Joh scored, unearned. 2 2
RIVERA, Zack flied out to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 2

Pepperdine - Bottom of 3rd LBS PEP
MOYER fouled out to rf (0-2 FK). 2 2
DAVIDSON flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 2
LANGLOIS grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 2

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS PEP
PATRON, Ino flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 2 2
PRIGATANO, R singled through the right side (1-2 BKK). 2 2
DeGOTI, Alex grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB); PRIGATANO, R out on the play. 2 2

Pepperdine - Bottom of 4th LBS PEP
MILLISON, Ry to p for ALEXANDER, J. 2 2
BROWN struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 2
ANDERSON singled up the middle (0-1 K). 2 2
BARNETT singled to right field (1-1 BK); ANDERSON advanced to second. 2 2



YAMAGUCHI reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBK); BARNETT out at second cf to 2b; ANDERSON advanced
to third. 2 2
PERRI struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS PEP
HUTTING, Eri flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 2 2
VAUGHN, Colt lined out to 2b (0-0). 2 2
BEKAKIS, Joh struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSFS). 2 2

Pepperdine - Bottom of 5th LBS PEP
ROSS singled down the rf line (1-1 BF). 2 2
MOYER flied out to cf (3-2 BBFFBFFF). 2 2
DAVIDSON flied out to 3b (0-2 KS). 2 2
ROSS out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 2

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS PEP
HAMPSON, Gar singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 2 2
HILL, Michae out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BBK); HAMPSON, Gar advanced to second. 2 2
RIVERA, Zack walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 2
PATRON, Ino flied out to rf (0-1 K); HAMPSON, Gar advanced to third. 2 2
BLANCHARD to p for MAURER. 2 2
RIVERA, Zack advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
PRIGATANO, R walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 2
DeGOTI, Alex reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); PRIGATANO, R out at second ss to 2b. 2 2

Pepperdine - Bottom of 6th LBS PEP
LANGLOIS grounded out to 2b (1-2 KSFB). 2 2
BROWN struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 2 2
ANDERSON struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 2 2

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS PEP
HUTTING, Eri flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 2 2
VAUGHN, Colt grounded out to ss (2-2 FBFBF). 2 2
BEKAKIS, Joh walked (3-2 BBSBSFB). 2 2
BEKAKIS, Joh out at first p to 1b, picked off. 2 2

Pepperdine - Bottom of 7th LBS PEP
BARNETT flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2
YAMAGUCHI flied out to cf (2-2 KSBB). 2 2
PERRI grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 2 2

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS PEP
HAMPSON, Gar struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 2 2
BALADES to p for BLANCHARD. 2 2
HILL, Michae doubled through the right side (2-1 BBK). 2 2
RIVERA, Zack struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFFS); HILL, Michae stole third. 2 2
PATRON, Ino singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); HILL, Michae scored. 3 2
PATRON, Ino out at second p to 1b to 2b, caught stealing. 3 2

Pepperdine - Bottom of 8th LBS PEP
PONGS, Camer to p for MILLISON, Ry. 3 2
ROSS grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 3 2



MOYER hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 3 2
MOYER stole second. 3 2
DAVIDSON walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
McGEORGE, Au to p for PONGS, Camer. 3 2
LANGLOIS walked (3-1 SBBBB); DAVIDSON advanced to second; MOYER advanced to third. 3 2
FRIEDRICHS to p for McGEORGE, Au. 3 2
BROWN hit by pitch, RBI (0-2 SF); LANGLOIS advanced to second; DAVIDSON advanced to third; MOYER
scored. 3 3
ANDERSON struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFBS). 3 3
BARNETT doubled down the rf line, 3 RBI (0-0); BROWN scored; LANGLOIS scored; DAVIDSON scored. 3 6
GOLDENETZ pinch ran for BARNETT. 3 6
YAMAGUCHI grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 3 6

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS PEP
KARCH to p for BALADES. 3 6
PRIGATANO, R reached on an error by p (1-2 KBK). 3 6
DOMINGUES, Z pinch hit for DeGOTI, Alex. 3 6
DOMINGUES, Z walked (3-1 BKBBB); PRIGATANO, R advanced to second. 3 6
HUTTING, Eri struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 6
VAUGHN, Colt struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 3 6
BEKAKIS, Joh reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); DOMINGUES, Z out at second ss to 2b; PRIGATANO,
R advanced to third. 3 6

Pepperdine - Bottom of 9th LBS PEP


